FOP61X
1.4MHz, Rail-to-Rail I/O CMOS Operational Amplifier
DESCRIPTIONS
The FOP611, FOP612, FOP614 families of
products offer low voltage operation and rail-
to-rail input and output, as well as excellent
speed/power consumption ratio, providing an

FOP61X
Order information
Mode Package Channel Op Temp(°C) Body Size(NOM) Ordering Number Packing Option
FOP611
SOT23-5 1 -40°C ~125°C 2.90mm×1.60mm FOP611YSOT235G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
SOP8 1 -40°C ~125°C 4.90mm×3.90mm FOP611YSOP8G/TR Tape and Reel,4000
MSOP8 1 -40°C ~125°C 3.00mm×3.00mm FOP611YMSOP8G/TR Tape and Reel,4000
SC70-5 (2) 1 -40°C ~125°C 2.10mm×1.25mm FOP611YSC705G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
FOP611B
SOT23-5 1 -40°C ~125°C 2.90mm×1.60mm FOP611BYSOT235G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
SC70-5 1 -40°C ~125°C 2.10mm×1.25mm FOP611BYSC705G/TR Tape and Reel,3000
FOP612
SOP8 2 -40°C ~125°C 4.90mm×3.90mm FOP612YSOP8G/TR Tape and Reel,4000
MSOP8 2 -40°C ~125°C 3.00mm×3.00mm FOP612YMSOP8G/TR Tape and Reel,4000
TSSOP8 2 -40°C ~125°C 3.00mm×4.40mm FOP612YTSSOP8G/T Tape and Reel,4000
FOP614
SOP14 4 -40°C ~125°C 8.65mm×3.90mm FOP614YSOP14G/T Tape and Reel,4000
TSSOP14 4 -40°C ~125°C 5.00mm×4.40mm FOP612YTSSOP14G/T Tape and Reel,4000
NOTE:
(1) For all available packages, see the orderable addendum at the end of the data sheet.
(2) Equivalent to SOT353.
(3) This information is the most current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without
notice and revision of this document.
Pin Configuration and Functions (Top View)
● FOP611/FOP611B
Name
Pin
I/O (1) DescriptionFOP611 FOP611B FOP611
SOT23-5/SC70-5 SOT23-5/SC70-5 SOP8/MSOP8
-IN 4 3 2 I Negative (inverting) input
+IN 3 1 3 I Positive (noninverting) input
NC (2) - - 1,5,8 - No internal connection (can be left